(-) Proposed additional dividends – 47% of adjusted net profits (101.119.055,14)
Proposed dividends on profits (155.000.000,00)
Allocation to investment and expansion reserve 60.523.779,44

A.
LEGAL RESERVE: Pursuant to Article 193 of the Brazilian Corporations Law, 5% of Net Profit, amounting to
BRL 11,343,356.81 (eleven million, three hundred and forty-three thousand, three hundred and fifty-six reais and
eighty-one cents), shall be allocated to the formation of the Legal Reserve.

B.

DIVIDENDS: Pursuant to Article 37 of the Company’s Bylaws and Articles 201 and 202 of the Brazilian
Corporations Law, dividends in the total amount of BRL 155,000,000.00 (one hundred and fifty-five million reais)
will be distributed to holders of the Company’s common shares, based on net income for the fiscal year ended on
June 30, 2024, corresponding as of June 30, 2024, to BRL 1.555983425 per share, disregarding treasury shares,
comprising: (i) BRL 53,880,944.86 (fifty-three million, eight hundred and eighty thousand, nine hundred and
forty-four reais and eighty-six cents) as mandatory dividends and (ii) BRL 101,119,055.14 (one hundred and one
million, one hundred and nineteen thousand, fifty-five reais and fourteen cents) as additional dividends. Payment
of dividends must be made within 60 days from their declaration date at the Annual General Meeting. Dividends
will be paid to shareholders holding a position in the Company’s stock at the end of the trading session on the

[...]

Dividends are also exempt from Income Tax, pursuant to Article 10 of Law
No. 9,249/95 and Article 72 of Law No. 12,973/14.

C.

INVESTMENT AND EXPANSION RESERVE: The remaining balance of Adjusted Net Profit, pursuant to
Article 35, item (c) of the Bylaws, totaling BRL 60,523,779.44 (sixty million, five hundred and twenty-three
thousand, seven hundred and seventy-nine reais and forty-four cents), will be allocated to the Investment and
Expansion Reserve, intended for investments aimed at expanding the Company’s activities, property investments,
and the acquisition of new properties for growth purposes, as well as infrastructure investments to increase the

[...]

2,734,960 shares
Approved by: 67,278,351 votes

Not approved by: 1,254 votes

3

(iii)

To approve, by majority vote of the shareholders present, the establishment of the total limit for management
remuneration for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024, at BRL 16,927,366.00 (sixteen million, nine hundred and
twenty-seven thousand, three hundred and sixty-six reais), including benefits of any nature and representation
allowances, with the Board of Directors subsequently determining the individual amounts for each manager.

Abstentions: 3,900,609 shares
Approved by: 52,572,891 votes
Not approved by: 13,541,065 votes

[...]

Article 6 – The Company’s capital stock, fully subscribed and paid-in, is of one billion, five hundred eighty-seven million, nine
hundred eighty-seven thousand, six hundred sixty-five Brazilian Reais and seven cents (BRL 1,587,987,665.07), divided in one
hundred two million, six hundred eighty-three thousand, four hundred forty-four (102,683,444) common shares, all nominative
and with no par value.

Article 7 – The Company is authorized to increase its capital stock up to the limit of Three billion Brazilian Reais (BRL
3,000,000,000.00), regardless of any changes of these Bylaws, pursuant to article 168 of Law No.